GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4222
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2010

PASSENGER RESERVATION CENTRE
Chowdhury Shri Adhir Ranjan;Tudu Shri Laxman

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have decided to set up new Passenger Reservation Centres (PRCs) during the current financial year in the country;,

(b) if s0, the details thereof, division-wise; and

(c) the places where such facility are likely to be started?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): During the current financial year, so far 93 locations have been sanctioned for setting up of Passenger Reservation Center (PRC) facility.

(b): These 93 locations have been sanctioned in the following 31 divisions namely Adra, Agra, Ajmer, Alipurdwar, Asansole, Bombay
Central, Varanasi, Bilaspur, Vijayawada, Boribander, Delhi, Ferozepur, Howrah, |zzatnagar, Jabalpur, Jhansi, Jaipur, Karwar,
Kharagpur, Katiyar, Kota, Lumding, Madras, Moradabad, Nanded, Raipur, Rajkot, Secunderabad, Sealdah, Tinsukhia &
Thiruvanthapuram.

(c): On the basis of requirement, availability of space and infrastructure facilities, zonal railways are accorded sanction for opening passenger reservation centres.
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